Dell PowerEdge 14G R640/R740xd
TPCx-BB Rev. v1.3.1
TPC-Pricing Rev. v2.4.0
Report Date:
October 11, 2019
Total System Cost TPCx-BB Performance Metric Price/Performance
1,166,306 USD
3,089.93

Report Date:
October 11, 2019
Description Part Number Key Unit Price Qty
Extended
Price
3 yr. Maint.
Price
HARDWARE COMPONENTS
PowerEdge R740XD Server 210-AKZR 1 $59,137.51 18 $1,064,475.18
PowerEdge R740/R740XD Motherboard 329-BEIK 1 $0.00 18
No Trusted Platform Module 461-AADZ 1 $0.00 18
Chass is  with Up to 24 x 2.5" Hard Drives  for 2CPU 321-BCPY 1 $0.00 18
PowerEdge R740XD Shipping 340-BLBE 1 $0.00 18
PowerEdge R740 Shipping Materia l  343-BBFU 1 $0.00 18
Intel  Xeon Gold 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T, 10.4GT/s , 35.75M Cache, Turbo,
HT (150W) DDR4-2933 338-BSGU 1 $0.00 18
Intel  Xeon Gold 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T, 10.4GT/s , 35.75M Cache, Turbo 338-BSGU 1 $0.00 18
HT (150W) DDR4-2933
Additional  Processor Selected 379-BDCO 1 $0.00 18
Standard 2U Heats ink 412-AAIR 1 $0.00 18
Standard 2U Heats ink 412-AAIR 1 $0.00 18
2933MT/s  RDIMMs 370-AEPP 1 $0.00 18
Performance Optimized  370-AAIP 1 $0.00 18
No RAID 780-BCDI 1 $0.00 18
HBA330 Control ler Adapter, Low Profi le 405-AANK 1 $0.00 18
BOSS control ler card + with 2 M.2 Sticks  240G (RAID 1),FH 403-BBPT 1 $0.00 18
Red Hat Enterprise Linux Non Factory Insta l l , x64,Reqs  Subscription
Selection 421-4727 1 $0.00 18
Red Hat Linux Regis tration Document, No Subscription 340-AVFG 1 $0.00 18
iDRAC9,Enterprise 385-BBKT 1 $0.00 18
iDRAC Group Manager, Enabled 379-BCQV 1 $0.00 18
iDRAC,Legacy Password 379-BCSG 1 $0.00 18
Riser Config 2, 3 x8, 1 x16 s lots 330-BBHB 1 $0.00 18
Mel lanox ConnectX-4 LX Dual  Port 10/25GbE SFP28, rNDC 406-BBLG 1 $0.00 18
6 Performance Fans  forR740/740XD 384-BBPZ 1 $0.00 18
Dual , Hot-plug, Redundant Power Supply (1+1), 1100W 450-ADWM 1 $0.00 18
PowerEdge 2U Standard Bezel  325-BCHU 1 $0.00 18
PE R740XD Luggage Tag 389-BTTO 1 $0.00 18
Quick Sync 2 (At-the-box mgmt) 350-BBJU 1 $0.00 18
Power Saving Del l  Active Power Control ler 750-AABF 1 $0.00 18
UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Parti tion 800-BBDM 1 $0.00 18
ReadyRai ls  Sl iding Rai l s  Without Cable Management Arm 770-BBBQ 1 $0.00 18
No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Ki t 631-AACK 1 $0.00 18
US Order 332-1286 1 $0.00 18
On-Si te Insta l lation Decl ined 900-9997 1 $0.00 18
ProSupport 4Hr onSite and Miss ion Cri tica l  24x7, 36 Month(s ) 813-6068, 813-9295, 813-9296, 951-2015 1 $2,677.44 18 $48,193.92
Decl ined Remote Consulting Service 973-2426 1 $0.00 18
32GB RDIMM, 2933MT/s , Dual  Rank 370-AEQH 1 $0.00 216
1.8TB 10K RPM SAS 12Gbps  512e 2.5in Hot-plug Hard Drive 400-ARXC 1 $0.00 396
1.92TB SSD SAS Read Intens ive 12Gbps  512e 2.5in 400-BBQQ 1 $0.00 36
Red Hat Enterprise Linux,2SKT,1 Phys ica l  OR 2Guest,3Yr PREMIUM
SUB,No Media  634-BJBO 1 $0.00 18
NEMA 5-15P to C13 Wal l  Plug, 125 Volt, 15 AMP, 10 Feet (3m), Power
Cord, North America
450-AALV 1 $0.00 36
INFO QS, DATA ANALYTICS BUNDLE 379-BBWM 1 $0.00 18
(continued on next page)
TPCx-BB ES 3  Dell - October, 2019